## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 29560/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-03-2023 in WP(C) No. 4301/2022 passed by the High Court Of Delhi at New Delhi)

SANDEEP SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.163503/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.163509/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

WITH

Diary No(s). 20823/2023

(IA No.162078/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.162079/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS )

Diary No(s). 29099/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.170291/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.170292/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

Diary No(s). 33246/2023

(IA No.171559/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.171560/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

Date: 28-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yashaswi SK Chocksey, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Kukkar, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Jagannath, Adv.

Mr. Paresh Bihari Lal, Adv.

Ms. Tanushree Pande, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Baghel, Adv.

Ms. Anamika Yadav, Adv.

Krishnamohan K., AOR

Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.

Contd..

Mr. Akshat Hansaria, Adv.

Ms. Mitakshara Goyal, Adv.

Ms. Ananya Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Solanki, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Bhushan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Malhotra, Adv.

Ms. Himanshi Madan, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh P., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondent(s).

Tag with SLP (C) Nos.7649/2023 and 10173/2023.

The interim order passed in SLP (C) No.7649/2023 shall enure to the benefit of these petitioners also, till the next date of hearing.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)