REVISED

ITEM NO.10 + 61

COURT NO.13

**SECTION XIV** 

**CORRECTED** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 32855/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-03-2023 in WPC No. 1377/2021 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

JAL BIHARI SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

PNB HOUSING FINANCE LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.189588/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.189590/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.189594/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No(s). 20822/2023 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.154025/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.154029/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 36047/2023 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.188174/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.188173/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.188171/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

with

Diary No. 32516 of 2023

(c/delay in filing and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and permission to file SLP)

Date: 27-09-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pragya Barsaiyan, Adv.

Mr. Suprateek Neogi, Adv.

Mr. Soumya Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Mittal, AOR

Mr. Akshay Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Shreshth Nanda, Adv.

Mr. Saksham Maheshwari, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Jaganathan, Adv.

Mr. Paresh Bihari Lal, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Baghel, Adv.

Ms. Anamika Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Karan Rajpurohith, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh P., AOR (Caveat)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petition(s) is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 7649 of 2023.

List all the connected matters for hearing in the month of November, 2023.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER