

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)..... Diary No(s).36647/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-09-2023 in WP(C) No.12160/2023 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

SANJAY KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.201322/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.201318/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.201319/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 13-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shashwat Parihar, Adv.
Mr. Deepanshu Badiwal, Adv.
Mr. Dhruva Vig, Adv.
Mr. Rishab Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shashwat Anand, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications seeking permission to file SLP, condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petition, returnable on 27.09.2024.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR