

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)..... Diary No(s).37832/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-09-2023 in WP(C) No.12160/2023 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

RAVI SATI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.210035/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.210031/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.210034/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

WITH

Item No.47

Diary No(s). 41151/2024

(IA No.209648/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.209649/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.209654/2024-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.209647/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 41162/2024 (XIV)

(IA No.214241/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.214242/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 41150/2024 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.212880/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.212876/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.214713/2024-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.212875/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 20-09-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shikhar Misra, Adv.
Mr. Shashwat Parihar, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Ranjan Raj, Adv.
Mr. Rishab Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Deepansu Badiwal, Adv.
Mr. Shashwat Anand, AOR

Mr. Anshul Gupta, AOR
Mr. Shubham Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Shandilkar, Adv.
Ms. Kirti Dua, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Darira, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Post these matters on 27.09.2024.

**(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**