

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No.681/2024

GULSHER ALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.236900/2024-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 18-10-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Singh, Adv.
Mr. K.P. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Vikramjeet Singh Ranga, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

To be heard along with Writ Petition (Civil) No.476/2024.

The Registry to take steps to place the matter before an
appropriate Bench.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)