## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).7649/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-03-2023 in WP(C) No.1225/2021 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

HIMANSHU SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Jain, Advocate, appointed as Amicus Curiae [PART-HEARD BY: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT AND HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH]

I.A.Nos.86336/2025 and 86346/2025 In SLP(C) No. 22576/2024 (XIV) FOR

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 223305/2024

Date: 28-04-2025 This petition was MENTIONED today.

**CORAM:** 

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For applicant(s) Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

## I.A.Nos.86336/2025 and 86346/2025 In SLP(C) No. 22576/2024

List the I.As along with the main matter on 29.04.2025, subject to curing of defects, if any.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV) (PREETHI T.C.)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR
(NB: SLP(C) No. 22576/2024 is stated to be listed on 29.04.2025
before Court No.3 as Item No.45)